



New Version of Future One Cloud Backup Service Released More robust protection of mission-critical data from disasters and ransomware

Future One, Inc. TOKYO, Japan, July 4, 2022 / Future One, Inc.

On July 1, 2022, Future One, Inc. (Headquarters: Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo; President: SATO Takaharu) launched a new version of its Future One cloud backup service, which backs up data from mission-critical systems to cloud storage as a measure against ransomware infections.

With this new version, the following improvements have been made to the service.

- \checkmark Reduce costs with on-premises environments by storing all backup data in cloud storage
- ✓ Isolate backup data from the internal network and protect it from the effects of ransomware by transferring data over a communication protocol using a data protection service platform
- ✓ Perform malware scanning and virus detection cleanup on backup data stored in cloud storage to ensure the safety of backup archives
- ✓ Check backup progress regardless of location, supporting quick resolution in the event of a failure

About: Future Corporation

Future Group is a company that conducts "IT Consulting & Service Business" and "Innovation Business" through the use of latest technology. Since the founding in 1989, we have designed and improved the business of our clients through developing systems that integrates business management with IT. Our clients are from various industries including Finance, Manufacturing, Distribution and Logistics. We have also created our own new services based on the know-how we have accumulated in this process. We are contributing to the society by promoting innovation and creating new values for clients that is based on the strengths of "connoisseurship" and "implementation ability" of latest technologies such as AI and robotics.

Source: Future Corporation

Contact: https://www.future.co.jp/apps/contact/corp/contact_us_entry.php